IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN., VARIANCE * BEIFORE THE
W/S of Big I'alls Road, 2,600 ft. +/- N

centerline of Monkton Road # ZONING COMMISSIONER
7th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District k OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(17134 Big IFalls Road)
* CASE NO. 05-478-A
Mary M. & Ryan A. Small

Petitioners #

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OI' LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioncr as a Pclilion for Administrative Variance
filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Mary M. and Ryan A. Small. The variance request
is for property located at 17134 Big Falls Road in thc Monkton area of Baltimore County. The
variance request is [rom Sections 1A04.3.B.2.b and 400.1 of the Baltimore Counly Zoning
Regulations (3.C.7Z.R), to permit an existing dwelling with addition to have a property line setback
of 35 (1. and to have a detached accessory structure Jocated in the side yard in lieu of the required 50
. and rear yard respectively, The subject propetly and requested reliel are more particularly
described on Petitionets’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition {for Variance.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments arc made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the Deparlment of
Fnvironmental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM) dated April 13, 2005, a copy of
which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Applicable Law

Scction 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

L] b
v -I:“" 1||'.| 'lll'
PO m#'ﬂh‘h‘
’

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon

appeal, shall have and they are hercby given the power to grant variances from height and area
drepulations, from off-sireet parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the




subject of the variance request and where sirict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would resultl in practical difficully or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential densily beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitied as
a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if 11 strict harmony with the spiril and intent of said height, area, ofi-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other variances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Boatrd of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting {orth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on April 1, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting alfidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon {he information available, there is no evidence in the file 10
indicate that the requesied variance would adversely affect the health, safely or general wellare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitled provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficully and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Pctitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Ballimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.
i
' THEREFORE, 1T IS ORDERED, this 97 ,2 day of April, 2005, by this Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Sections 1A04.3.B.2.b and 400.1 of

|

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit an existing dwelling with addition to

“have a property line setback of 35 ft. and to have a detached accessory structure located in the side

|
|




yard in lieu of the required 50 fi. and rear yard respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
howcver, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the reliel granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; howevet, Petitioners are hereby made aware thal proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
if, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property 1o its original condition;

2. Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by DEPRM dated April 13, 2005, a copy
of which is attached hereto and made a part hereol.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reflerence this case and set
{orth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

5
i
Fy H

i
- e
T

= _-..L-
] [

4:/ WITH ! A

SEMAN, T11
ZONINC COMMI§S ONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
JVM:raj
i
)
9 |

Y .

R
NN
A

) 3

]
=g



Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue

Baltimore County

-

kgl

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
William J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

April 22, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Ryan A. Small
17134 Big Falls Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-478-A
Property: 17134 Big Falls Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Small:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable {0 any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. I you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free 1o contact our appeals clerk at 410-687-3391.

7 iriliam ¥, Wiggrha

Zonitté Commissioner

WJIW, III:ra
[nclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recyclad Paper



for the property located at _/ 734 B/s 17/(5 RD MY

which is presently zoned __ B/ s

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Davelopment Management. The undersiﬂned. legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | A odl-, AR Z I ( 5z )

1 o YU A EXAVOTuwde S . oo, |
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regutations.
L, OF we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the panallies of

petjury, that {/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
. -
| /CVI:FI " A b)’”tﬁ // _
Name ~Type or Print Name / [yp@-#u; Print ]
_ ,_.g";ﬂ.._ilh 6‘;? "/

ol e el Ty C _ . e

Signature Slgnature ‘

o a | HARY (7. SINHLL -

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

ALY 17). il
Cty ~ 7 T TGl Zip Code Signaturéh%{ = B
‘s /7 R 1/ <l
Attorney For Petitioner: /Y7 ZSM (G FARULLS RD . 410 - 36554452
Address Telephune No.
_ MONKTIN). MDAt/

Namne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

. _ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature L

u M ~ _ 20mMe g bQVQ o

Conhany Name

AddEss o ' Telephone No. Address o Telephone No.
» X807 0 D = T Zip Code City ) - State " Zip Cade
- _ AP\Iblic Baringﬂhaving been fEFmally demandﬁandfnﬁuﬁnd to be required, it is ordered byﬁe Z?r]inj Cumrj*rissinner of Ilt:‘f’..altimure' (.‘,t:u,r'r*at}:=
e thigs Jay of o that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the Zoning
. regliabong of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted,
N

S Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

C SLNO. QE)"LFT% _HA Reviewed By L I M .. Date 3‘-&3“05

§Fe§f 1Q4e5/01 Estimated Posting Date
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Affidavit . Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at [0 3Y Bi& FHUL.S RD -

Addrass

A {/]Y. o /Y R 1) S VY Y ¥

tate Zlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which t/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The original structure was built in 1948. We have been residing in the house since 1996
and will continue to use the home as our residence. The exisling structure is 40 feet from
the southern propetty line. The new addition needs to be 50 feet {rom this line. If the
addition were to be located on the side of the home a variance would be need for front set
back from the road. If the addition were to be shifted over the required 10 feet the septic
(ield would be disturbed. The rear of the new addition will be over the required 50 feet
from the property line since this line is not parallel to the home.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

C Ll

Signaiure

f: ﬂ);"r’.’;:;t. //

_} #
_ ﬁi '!./’::'1. g '/ —L,
Name - Fype or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY O

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this%ll A day of a P“C‘//L_ | ,QOC)\STbefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

D,
Z51 e Sl and  fdary 1 Shecl ( , )
the Affian erein, personally known or satisfactorily Tdenfified o me as such Affiant{s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

J Lot g “FF) .a%w%&mw

Notary Public
My Commission Expires _ /{//&Uﬂ < 4 RS OO (;

REV 10/25/01



Aﬂidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s} and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at pé [? Z, 35{ B/é A0S /Z D

ress

Cﬁtzg&ﬁmdz /L{ D_STETE a’?/// / Zlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts u[::on which [/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicat difficulty):

The original structure was built in 1948. We have been residing in the house since 1996
and will continue to use the home as our residence. The exisling structure is 40 feel from
the southern property line. The new addition needs 1o be 50 feet {rom this line. If the
addition were to be located on the side of the home a variance would be need for front set
back from the road. If the addition were to be shifted over the required 10 f{eet the septic
field would be disturbed. The rear of the new addition will be over the required 50 feet
from the property fine since this line is not parallel to the home.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

?

[ (*" - N &y&?{ 7 7/ ' 57‘7/4 f:(j /

Signature Signature
> . -
/pen A MHRY M. SIHALL
Name u"PStr‘fJ; or Print — / [ Nama/{’fypa or Print J
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" e A2y~ Y
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OFBALHMOREtoWit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2/ et day of m’/’q_ _ , <2008 before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland,J%and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
| ) Sina !
/)L/Q_}’L ﬂ Nxall  and ary I Nina d(
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfaclorily Tdenfified to mé& as such Afflant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

: 77 m%w;/fﬁé P

No ; Public
My Commission Expires M ﬁfr,f%{?_ <»d 5_: <200 Lo

REV 10/25/01



®
1ition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /734 1246 £4/1.5PD. M SIUETON. 0
which is presently zoned __ K% 5

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The unclersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descripfion and plat attached hereto an

"

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | AL .3 8 2, b, 400, (B Z. B
7_:; {:‘;Er'mf"‘{' A N @?6*5"('“27? Cg"’vﬂ ”“’B WJVLL‘ mﬂﬂjflfﬂ"’? 7LC'9 Z'\ﬂwe. - N
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N C C Cj_gf_qy 5 ':alr"uDJ‘ e (L‘*Lﬂuk{ﬂ I V/’éﬂ -.Sfcfi?_ Vﬂﬂ:}ﬂ 1#7% /ff W (_"}:ﬁ

+LE_ r'f(/u!!‘fﬂﬂ

of the zaning regutations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
ot this petition form.

ETO" mﬂfﬂ [ Coonr y&rcﬂ rﬁs,ntoﬂwutpz.

Properly is {o be posted and advertised as prescrived by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the 2oning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm. under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee;

Name - Type or Print

e e ————— — e rm, — - [FE— A S

Leqal Owner(s):

7

4 C
[pin A S
Name /Type u(g P;fnt

o
P _H-':H'\b .“1'-{:"'" ]
el -

Signature ~ Signature
.ff‘r' -
. B . | K IL‘[: h)m
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
LAy 277 Sy,
Cty ~ =~ T g " Code Sigﬁaéré L C ""J%éé*" """ T

4

L F.al iy - -~ e
G FHUD RP  HiD-365 5952

Attorney For Pefitioner:

A-:jdress Telephone No = =
MNORLTOA Ap £U//
Narne - Type or Pnnt ~ City £ ST ate “ ip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

e sl Yo

Signature I A

e , D> ame AS SOV _
Company Name

Address ” ‘ Talephone No. Address - Telephone Mo,
Crty’ T State Zip Code City | State Zip Cade

e B S

;Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded an?lfura?nunﬂ to he required, it l?nrdered l_% the Zgning Cummiséiuner?f éaltimare Cuhntyf
this ____ day of _ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pugiic heaiiny, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

CASE NO.
REV 10/25/01

Reviewed By Date _

Estimated Posting Date _
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MEKEE & ASSOCIATES, @ ¢,

Lngineering ® Surveying ® Environmental Planning
Real Estate Development

March 22, 2005

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF

17134 BIG FALLS ROAD

3*” COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

7'"" ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING at a point on the west side of Big Falls Road (30-foot wide right-of-way) said
point lying 2,600 feet, more or less, northeast of the centerline of Monkton Road; thence
running, ’

1) North 01 degrees 24 minutes 30 éeconds East, 159.50 feet,

2) South 76 degrees 05 minutes 00 seconds West, 309.40 feet,

3) South 10 degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds East, 155.00 feet,

4) North 76 degrees 05 minutes 00 seconds East, 269.25 feet, and

5) North 76 degrees 05 minutes 00 seconds East, 5.50 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 43,560 square feet or 1.00 acres of land, more or less, as recorded in Deed Liber
11633, folio 333,

B e

Shawan Place » Suite 1 * 5 Shawan Road * Cockeysville, MD 21030
Tel: 410-527-1555 « Fax: 410-527-1563 » E-Mail: @mckeeinc.com
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APR-04-2006 16:006 McKee and Asscoc.s Inc. P.0O2

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Date: _ March 18, 2005

RE: Case Number:  (05-478 A

Petitioner/Developer.__Ryan A. Small

Date of Hearing/Closing:__April 18, 2005

This is to certify under the penalties of petjury that the necessary sign(s) required
by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

17134 Big Falls Road

The sign(s) were posted on___ April 1, 2005 _
(Month, Da Year)

ﬁxm

gnature of Sign Poster)

e J. Lawrence Pilson
(Printed Name of Sign F'oster)
- " I F /ﬂ‘ \
N ‘/

TIEE‘”

McKee and Associates, Inc.
5 Shawan Road, Suite 1
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Cockeysvilie, MD 21030
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

(410) 527-15655 e
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ

TOTAL P.02



BALTIMORE COUNTY DE.RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV‘)F’MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-|<4 7S | .A Address |11 3 Bl mALCS (20

Contact Person: L. O (O (. VIO L*E\lj Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name *

Filing Date: 3/‘"2»3/0 S N Posting Date: MHTJ_ZDS Closing Date: "/“:t f‘% /C’Sﬂ

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
Sroperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

1H§ﬂ'é_

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

!

Ly ™7

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)

e o

order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification )
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted, &i
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing Q
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning W
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 2
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally (]
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to N
this office., )

{Detach Along Dotted Line) (‘\[

............. R T e e e o e = e e — rneman e o e e e e e e — lq_)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only {)
<

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT i

Case Number 05|47 ] | .A Address ! 11234 Bic TALLS O M
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING RE(I IREMENTS ANL *ROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARIN(

The Baltimere County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing. this
notice |8 accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the coats asgociated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon recaipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Fo dvert
oS -~A05 A
ltem Number or Case Number: - LN
Fetitioner: [Z e /( Sfm /!
Address or Location: /7 /3¢« /2 2001

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name; I o pinm A S)"Hﬂ // | o
Address; [ 7 /3 «/ N N PR

M y .-r[t: - /77D E

MWWW

Telephone Number. _ /0 3¢5 - 5% 5

Reviged 2/20/68 - SCJ



Department of Permits

Devclopment Managemen Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, Coumty Lxecutive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Oftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

April 18, 2005

Ryan A. Sma
Mary M. Sma
17134 Big Falls Road

Monkton, Maryland 21111

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Smali;
RE: Case Number: 05-478-A, 17134 Big Falls Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 23, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Visit the Cmuﬂy’s VWebsite at www.b:-llr,ilm::rt:cmml}rﬂrllinc.iufﬂ
{AY

Q'}CQ Prinled on Aecyclad Paper



Fire Department Baltimore County

James 1. Smith, Jr., County Executive

700 East Joppa Read
John J Hohman, Chief

Towson, Mﬂr}flﬂnd 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 March 29,2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of April 11, 2005

ltem No. 473, 474, 475, 476, 477, @78,;479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484

Pursuant to your request, the above referenced plan(s) have been
reviewed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Baltimore County Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or
beginning of operation.

The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comment at this time.

Acting Lt. Warren T. Moffitt
Fire Marshal’s Office
410-887-4880

MS-1102F

Cc:file

Visit the County’s Websitc at www.baltimnrccﬂuntyﬂnlinc.infu

Prinled on Recycled Fopar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCH

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director " DATE: April 20, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis Aﬁbkennedy, Acting Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT : Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for April 11, 2005 -
Item No. 473, 474, 476, 477, é?aﬂ?)
479,480, 481, 482 o

The Bureau of Development Plans Review hag reviewed the
subject zoning items and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: file
ZAC~-NO COMMENTS-04202005.doc¢
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND' . *" o s v
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO; Tim Kotroco

P
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr
DATE: April 13, 2005

SUBIJECT:  Zoning Items # Sec List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 4, 2005

X ___The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

5-474
05-477

. 05478

US 430)
05-481
05-482

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S ADeveoordWVAC SHELL 11-20-03 doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Koiroco
PDM
: ‘ g% °
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr
DEPRM
DATE: April 13, 2005

SUBJECT: Zoning ltem # 05-478
Address 17134 Big Falls Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 4, 2005

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
cominents on the above-referenced zoning item.

X The Department of Environmential Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

1.) The proposed building cannot be built over the existing well. Furthermore, any
additions must retain a minimum setback of 30-leet from the existing well. Contact the
Groundwater Management section of this Department [or additional information.

Reviewer: Sue Farrinetti Date: April 13, 20035




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATH\ darclr: 2&; ﬁo E’)
bV L

Department of Permits and ﬁ' i
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111 n |
DE[I'::{::tor, Oiffiice t:f ?’lianning f ON fi‘ KJG Cf; }

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-478 and 5-480
Administrative Variance

The Oflice of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer,
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared DBy: MM_-
Division Chief: %

MAC/LL




Robert L. Ehellel, Jr., Governor

Robert L, Flanagan, Seeretary
Michae] 8. Stecle, Lf. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

State 7

Administration
Maryland Department of Transporlation

Date: 2,924 w45

p f_.u " "Eﬁ*:%
%
Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Bﬂ“lnl"f)lﬂ COL!IIW ﬂ‘
Baltimore County Office of [temn Nu 4 75) f (T i

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109 e
lTowson, Maryland 21204

Dcar, Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
S606 or by li-mail at (Jgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

Yy

Steven D, Foster, Chiefl
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toli-free number is L o
Maryland Relay Service for Impaived Hearing or bpc-:fr,!: ] 8O0 735 22‘18 Statewlide Totl Tree

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Stecet » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 « ww.marylandroads.com

).
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